SB0728/583091/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 728</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "a certain number of" and substitute "one of the".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, strike "NINE" and substitute "<u>EIGHT</u>"; in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike "SEVEN" and substitute "<u>SIX</u>"; in line 10, strike "TWO" and substitute "<u>ONE</u>"; in the same line, after "BE" insert "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "ENGINEERS" and substitute "<u>ENGINEER</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>ALL</u>" and substitute "<u>OTHER</u>".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "TWO" and substitute "<u>ONE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "MEMBERS" and substitute "<u>MEMBER</u>".

On page 4, in line 11, strike "terms of the two new members" and substitute "<u>term of the new member</u>"; and in line 12, strike "they are" and substitute "<u>the member is</u>".